Daeyoun Geotech Co., Ltd 2,764.87 9.51 Woven geotextile 7
Axis Enigma Sdn Bhd 2,738.31 9.41 Sheet Pile and Steel 2
Daejung Company, Ltd 2,675.53 9.20 Woven geotextile 5
Grand Flame Sdn Bhd 2,662.79 9.15 PVD sub-contractor 4

Total 14,708.33 50.56

Total purchases 29,088.00 100.00

Our top five (5) suppliers comprise suppliers of non-woven geotextiles and woven geotextiles, sheet pile as
well as PVD sub-contractors, of which the materials and services are widely available from local and
international suppliers. As such, we are not dependent on any one of our major suppliers.

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

Page | 44

Company No.: 1022133-V

Company No.: 1022133-V

3. INFORMATION ON PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGEMENT

Page | 44

3.1 Promoters and Substantial Shareholders

3.1.1 Shareholdings

The shareholdings of our Promoters and substantial shareholders in our Company before and
after our Proposed Listing are as follows:

 Before Proposed Listing After Proposed Listing
 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
 No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares %
Ng Kian Boon 169,127,991 87.00 - - 169,127,991 78.30 - -
Wong Teck
Ching

19,440,004 10.00 - - 19,440,004 9.00 - -

Mohd Tarmim
bin Sidek

5,832,005 3.00 - - 5,832,005 2.70 - -

The Promoters and substantial shareholders do not hold shares that have different voting rights
from our other shareholders.

Except as set out above, we are not aware of any other person(s) who directly or indirectly, jointly
or severally, exercise control over us. Further, we are not aware of any arrangement of which may
result in a change in control of Fibromat at a subsequent date.

3.1.2 Profiles

(i) Ng Kian Boon

Ng Kian Boon, a Malaysian, age 57, is our Promoter, substantial shareholder, MD and
CEO. He was appointed to our Board on 24 October 2012 and he is responsible for